Illinois law.

Section 340.1270  Reports of Missing Waste Shipments 

Any shipment or part of a shipment for which acknowledgement is not received within the times set forth in Subpart K shall:

a)	Be investigated by the shipper if the shipper has not received notification or receipt within 20 days after transfer; and

b)	Be traced and reported.  The investigation shall include tracing the shipment and each licensee who conducts a trace investigation shall file a written report with the Agency within 2 weeks after completion of the investigation.

(Source:  Amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 9163, effective June 22, 2023)
